

SLP(C)No. 5325 OF 1999
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5325/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/1998 in RSA 140/96
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BEERAPPA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHEKARAPPA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties for some time, we are inclined to grant leave in the matter with a further direction that the parties would be at liberty to file additional documents, including pleadings as filed before the trial court within a period of six weeks from the date hereof. Status quo as of date to continue.

Leave is given to mention the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for expeditious disposal.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar