

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7040 OF 2001

BEERAPPA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEKARAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7040 OF 2001

BEERAPPA Appellant(s)

Versus

SHEKARAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

The Registrar General of the High Court of Karnataka has  
forwarded the Memorandum of Agreement under Section 89 of the  
Code of Civil Procedure read with Rules 24 and 25 of the  
Karnataka Civil Procedure (Mediation) Rules, 2005 along with the

Report of the Director, Mediation Centre, Bangalore.

The

Memorandum of Agreement is placed on record. The parties have resolved their dispute and have agreed to certain terms and conditions which are incorporated in the Memorandum of Agreement at page 94 of the Paper Book.

-2-

...2/-

In view of the aforesaid agreement entered into between the parties, the present appeal stands disposed of in terms of the conditions of the agreement. The terms and conditions of the agreement shall form part of the record.

This appeal is accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,  
January 21, 2009